PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Zaiser	04/22/2013
Lee Richard Van Dixhorn	04/22/2013
Kurt R. Schreib	04/22/2013
Robert Bourdo II	04/22/2013
Vineet Barot	04/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro-Thermal Corporation
Street Address:	400 Pilot Court
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13867625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177-00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
	DATENT

502383253 REEL: 030606 FRAME: 0491

13867625

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Joseph D. Kuborn - Reg. No. 40,689/
Date:	06/13/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=177-00047_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=177-00047_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=177-00047_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=177-00047_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **JAMES ZAISER**, of 1550 Sunset Drive, Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122, USA, **LEE RICHARD VAN DIXHORN**, OF 609 South 103 Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214, USA, **KURT R. SCHREIB**, of W299 S8702 State Road 83, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 53149, USA, **ROBERT BOURDO**, **II**, of 400 Pilot Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, USA, and **VINEET BAROT**, or 400 Pilot Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, USA, to **HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 400 Pilot Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JAMES ZAISER, LEE RICHARD VAN DIXHORD, KURT R. SCHREIB, ROBERT BOURDO, II, and VINEET BAROT, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

FLUID DIFFUSING NOZZLE DESIGN

and the invention therein as set forth in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/637,104 and in their utility application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on 4/22/13, 4/23/13 and 4/24/13, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said JAMES ZAISER, LEE RICHARD VAN DIXHORD, KURT R. SCHREIB, ROBERT BOURDO, II, and VINEET BAROT hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or

extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION**.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **HYDRO-THERMAL CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of my said application:

Serial No.: 13/867, 625 Filing Date: 4/22/2013	
Executed and delivered this day of	, 2013.
Witnessed by: Signature Date: 1216	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: 4/22/13 Signature Thomas G. Tellets Printed Name of Witness	<u>.</u>

Executed and delivered this 22 da	y of Apri , 2013.
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Lee Richard Van Dixhorn Date: 436
Witnessed by: Signature Thomas G. Tellesson Printed Name of Witness	Date: $\frac{4/23/13}{}$
Executed and delivered this 22 da Inventor Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: The Mas G. Telle from Printed Name of Witness	y of A Dri , 2013. Kurt R. Schreib Date: 4/23/13

Executed and delivered this 22 day	of April	, 2013.
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Robert Bourdo, II Date: 413/13	7
Witnessed by: The Signature Signature Thomas G. Tellefson Printed Name of Witness	Date: 4/22/13	
Executed and delivered this 23 day	of April What Barat	, 2013.
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Vineet Barot Date: 44	
Witnessed by: The A all for Signature Thomas G. College Printed Name of Witness	Date: $\frac{4\sqrt{z^3/13}}{}$	

Attorney Docket No. 177-00046